Government of India Ministry of Communications Department of Telecommunications Sanchar Bhavan, 20, Ashoka Road, New Delhi-110001.

Dated: .11.201

(Ranjan Kuma

Tele. 2303622!

OFFICE MEMORANDUM

Subject:-

Forwarding of a Copy of application dated 16.11.2017 (received in this office on 24.11.2017) Shri Feroze Varun Gandhi, forwarded by M/o Personnel, Public Grievances and Pensions, for seeking information under RTI Act, 2005.

The undersigned is to forward herewith the above mentioned application, for taking necessa

action.

It is requested that the information may be provided direct to the applicant. In case the subject matter of the application does not pertain to or partly pertains to the concerned division, application may also be forwarded/transferred to concerned CPIO/Other Public Authority for providing information.

To,

Dy. Secretary (Coord.) & Nodal Officer (RT

for turther dis poscel ple. 12 12/12/17

Encl.: as above :

1. Shri O. S. Ashok, DS (Admn-I), CPIO, DOT, M/o Communications, Sanchar Bhawan, 20, Asho Road, New Delhi - 110001.

2. Shri Binoy Choudhary, (Admn-II), CPIO, DOT, M/o Communications, Sanchar Bhawan, 20 Ashok Road, New Delhi - 110001.

3. Shri Sanjay Kumar, Director (Civil), CPIO, DOT, M/o Communications, Room No. 602, 6th Floor, Mahanagar Doorsanchar Bhawan, (old Minto Road) New Delhi-110002

4. Anil Kumar Bhardwaj, Director (Staff), CPIO, DOT, M/o Communications, Sanchar Bhawan, 20 Ashok Road, New Delhi - 110001.

5. Ms. Vandana Sethi, Director (Estt.), CPIO, DOT, M/o Communications, Sanchar Bhawan, 20 Ashok Road, New Delhi - 110001.

6.. Sanjay Agarwal, Director (Estt.-II), CPIO, DOT, M/o Communications, Sanchar Bhawan, 20 Ashok Road, New Delhi - 110001.

7. Shri D. S. Parmar, Director (Elct.), CPIO, DOT, M/o Communications, Sanchar Bhawan, 20 Ashok Road, New Delhi - 110001.

8. Smt. Aprajita Sharma, Director (SEA), CPIO, DOT, M/o Communications, Sanchar Bhawan, 20 Ashok Road, New Delhi - 110001.

Director (E&A), CPIO, NITPRIT, ALTTC, Room No. -706, Govt. of India Enclave, Raj Nagai Chaziabad, Uttar Pradesh-201002.

Shri Feroze Varun Gandhi, 14, Ashoka Road, Sansad Marg, New Delhi-110001- with the request to communicate in future with above mentioned CPIO, who is the concerned officer in DOT.

Shri A. K. Singh, US, M/o Personnel, Publice Grievances and Pensions, D/o Personnel & Training, North Block, New Delhi- w.r.t. letter No 2/2/2017-RTIC/06332, Dated 22/11/2017.

17/6/02/2017

No. 2/2/2017 – RTIC/06332 Government of India

Ministry of Personnel, Public Grievances and Pensions
Department of Personnel and Training

North Block, New Delhi Dated the 22nd November, 2017

OFFICE MEMORANDUM

Subject: Transfer of RTI application under RTI Act, 2005.

An RTI application of Shri Feroze Varun Gandhi, dated 16.11.2017, received in the RTI Cell of DOPT on 17.11.2017, is transferred to all Ministries/ Departments, which are cadre controlling authorities for the Group A Central services / All India Services, which participate in the Central Staffing Scheme (as per list below), under Section 6(3) of the RTI Act, 2005, as the subject matter of information sought regarding retirements in various Gr. A services and data on their employees applications for private employment is not centrally compiled by DoPT and may be available with cadre controlling authorities of the respective services. The RTI Application has also been forwarded to the concerned CPIO(s) of this Department dealing with the policy matters on Commercial Employment after retirement and CPIO dealing with IAS officers in DoPT and to the CPIOs dealing with the Central Staffing Scheme to provide any information available in DoPT.

Application fee of Rs. 10/- has been received in this Department by IPO No. 43F 188929 vide receipt

No. 37441 dated 22.11.2017.

Encl.: as above.

(A.K) Singh)

Under Secretary to the Govt. of India Tel: 011 2309 3214

To,

The CPIO, RTI Cell Ministry of Home Affairs, North Block, New Delhi-110001.

The CPIO, RTI Cell, Ministry of Environment & Forests, Paryavaran Bhawan, CGO Complex, Lodhi Road, New Delhi- 110 003.

The CPIO, RTI Cell, Ministry of External Affairs, Jawaharlal Nehru Bhawan, Janpath, New Delhi- 110001.

The CPIO, RTI Cell, Ministry of Defence, South Block, New Delhi- 110011.

The CPIO, RTI Cell,

195. BS Cc)117

S18/RT/2017

Rafi Marg. New Delhi- 110001.

The CPIO. RTI Cell, Ministry of Skill Development and Entrepreneurship 2nd Floor. Annexe Building Shivaji Stadium, Shaheed Bhagat Singh Marg. Connaught Place, New Delhi - 110 001

The CPIO. RTI Cell,
Department of Legal Affairs,
Ministry of Law and Justice,
Shastri Bhawan, New Delhi- 110 001.

The CPIO, RTI Cell, Ministry of Power, Shram Shakti Bhawan, New Delhi- 110001.

The CPIO, RTI Cell, Ministry of Water Resources, Shram Shakti Bhawan, Rafi Marg, New Delhi-110001.

The CPIO, RTI Cell, Ministry of Urban Development, Nirman Bhawan, New Delhi- 110011.

The CPIO, RTI Cell,
Department of Food & Public Distribution,
Krishi Bhawan, New Delhi- 110001.

The CPIO, RTI Cell
Ministry of Mines
Shastri Bhawan, New Delhi – 110 001.

The CPIO, RTI Cell, Ministry of Earth & Science, Prithivi Bhawan, Opposite India Habitate Centre, Lodhi Road, New Delhi-110003

The CPIO, RTI Cell,
Department of Science & Technology,
Technology Bhawan, New Mehrauli Road,
New Delhi- 110016.

The CPIO, RTI Cell, Ministry of Road Transport & Highways, Transport Bhawan, 1 Parliament Street, New Delhi-110001.

Ms. Jayashree Chellamani US (Estt. A 2 B 2), DOPT Ms. Jyotsna Gupta. US (AIS-III), DOPT Shri S Basu, US (SM-II), DOPT Shri Chhalra Mani, US (FA-UN), DOPT

*	23/11 Classe of Bersonnel a Tra-
	To NG 2017
	The Central Public Information Officer
	Link Officer Under Secretary (Estt. – B) (Desk-1) D/o.Personnel & Training North Block New Delhi Link Officer Under Secretary (Estt. – B) (Desk-1)
	Subject: Application seeking Information under the Right to Information Act 2005
	Part I (3) Sh. S Basel of Maril
	1. Name of the Applicant: Mr. Feroze Varun Gandhi 2. Gender: Male 3. Address for correspondence: 14, Ashoka Road, Sansad Marg, New Delhi-110001 4. Telephone/Mobile No. Part II Calr latin thin factority Sir, Part II Calr latin thin factority Sir, Calr latin thin factority Calr latin thin f
	Please provide the following information related to bureaucrats seeking employment with the
	private sector post retirement from public office.
	1. How many officers belonging to Central Group 'A' Services at the level of Director and above, under the Central Staffing Scheme, retired from office in the last ten years? Please provide year-wise details of the same. 2. Of those retired, how many sought permission from the Government to be exempted from the one-year cooling off period laid down for civil servants. Please provide year-wise details of the same. 3. How many of these retired officers were granted exemption from abiding the one-year cooling off period? Please provide year-wise details of the same. 4. How many retired officers belonging to Central Group 'A' Services at the level of Director and above, under the Central Staffing Scheme, retired from office in the last ten years, moved on to work in a private sector company/ consultancy firm, in an industry that is directly related to/allied with their nature of work during public office. The last ten years provide year-wise details of the same.
	I am depositing the postal order for the application fee (Rs. 10) separately. If you feel that the follow the above requested information does not pertain to your department then please follow the provisions of Section 6(3) of the RTI Act, 2005 and direct the same to the officer concerned.
	Declaration of the Applicant
0	a) I am bona fide citizen of India and owe allegiance to the sovereignty; unity and integrity of India and have not voluntarily acquired the citizenship of another country by 1/6 Legel of from 1/23 RTILIZOIT 0 06330 RTILIZOIT 0 06331 RTILIZ
9	06338 RTIC 2017 B + 188929 (25 M/0 to 24 Second (25 M/0 West & Some Colon of Col

कार्मिक, लोक शिकायत एवं पेंशन मंत्रालय MINISTRY OF PERSONNEL, P.G. & PENSIONS (कार्मिक और प्रशिक्षण विभाग) (DEPARTMENT OF PERSONNEL & TRAINING)

Website: http://persmin.gov.in

सं०/	No37441	रसीद / RECIEPT	दिनांक/Dated 22 / 11/19
	eived from ਿਟ	roze Varyn Sondhi	17, Ashoka Page)
पत्र स		No. / Reference No	दिनांक/Dated/ 20
In ca	ash / by cheque / by Ba के अधिकार अधिनियम, 20	nk Draft on Ten	ינות
acco	ount of fee under Right	to Information Act. 2005	अप्राहस्ताक्षर / Initials
क्र	गये / Rs. 🔟 🦯	- 43F 188929	पदनाम/Designation

Government of India **Ministry of Communications** Department of Telecommunications

Sanchar Bhawan, 20, Ashoka Road, New Delhi - 110 001

To.

Sh. Feroze Varun Gandhi, 14, Ashoka Road, Sansad Marg, New Delhi-110001.

Sub.:- Reply to information sought under the Right to Information Act-2005-reg.

Sir,

The undersigned is directed to refer to your application dated 16.11.2017 received in this office on 12.12.2017, in which information under RTI Act-2005 was sought for on the following points. Information in respect of Department of Telecommunications is

S1.No	Information sought for	Reply
1	How many officers belonging to Central Group 'A' Services at the level of Director and above, under the Central Staffing Scheme, retired from office in the last ten years? Please provide year wise details of the same.	Nil
2	Of those retired, how many sought permission from the Government to be exempted from the one year cooling off period laid down for civil servants. Please provide year wise details of the same.	Nil
3	How many of these retired officers were granted exemption from abiding the one year cooling off period? Please provide year wise details of the same.	Nil
4	How many officers belonging to Central Group 'A' Services at the level of Director and above, under the Central Staffing Scheme, retired from office in the last ten years, moved on to work in a private sector company/consultancy firm, in an industry related to/allied with their nature of work during public office. Please provide year wise details of the same.	Nil

2. In case you are not satisfied with the reply you may prefer appeal in the matter before the Appellate Authority Shri Saurabh Kumar Tiwari, DDG (E&F) & First Appellate Authority, Department of Telecommunications, Sanchar Bhawan, New Delhi-110001 within a period of 30 days from the date of issue of this letter.

Aprij is where (Aprajita Sharma) Director (SEA) & CPIO

Dated: 02/01/2018

Copy to:

Deputy Secretary(Coord.)&Nodal Officer (RTI), DOT ,w.r.t letter No-9-(i) 11/2017-RTI(4) dated 30.11.2017 for information & necessary action please.

Under Secretary (Estt-B) (Desk-1), Department of Personnel & Training, (ii) North Block, Newe Delhi, for information please.